## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Steven C. Gamper			07/15/1996	
David S. Rowley			07/15/1996	
Stephen J. Flynn			07/15/1996	
Devin L. Moore			07/15/1996	
John A. McMillan			07/15/1996	
John M. Mitchell			08/23/2006	
Maureen E. Carroll			07/15/1996	
Street Address:	1253 Broad	St.		
Name:	1	cal Systems, Ltd.		
City:	Augusta	St		
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30901			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Nur	nber	
Patent Number:		D421652		
Patent Number: D420740		D420740		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)78			
-		S Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful.	
Phone: Email:				
Correspondent Name: Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook				
Address Line 1: 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340				
Address Line 4:		, VIRGINIA 20190		

500462995

## PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0571

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10850001ZA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Whitham	
Total Attachments: 6   source=10850001ZA_Assignment_Design#page1.tif   source=10850001ZA_Assignment_Design#page2.tif   source=10850001ZA_Assignment_Design#page3.tif   source=10850001ZA_Assignment_Design#page4.tif   source=10850001ZA_Assignment_Design#page5.tif   source=10850001ZA_Assignment_Design#page6.tif		



## Attorney Reference No.: <u>OMS-69-D</u> ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, STEVEN C. GAMPER, a citizen of Canada residing at 3421 Summit Ridge Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30340, DAVID SCOTT ROWLEY, a citizen of the United States residing at 4581-J Valley Parkway, Smyrna, Georgia 30082, STEPHEN J. FLYNN, a citizen of the United States residing at 214 Woodland Drive, Peachtree City, Georgia, 30269, DEVIN L. MOORE, a citizen of the United States residing at 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30030, JOHN A. MCMILLAN, a citizen of the United States residing at 2654 Woodacres Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30345, JOHN M. MITCHELL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4580 Mallard Court, Martinez, Georgia 30907, and MAUREEN CARROLL, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1046 North Avenue, NE, Apt. 4, Atlanta, Georgia 30306 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain new, original and ornamental invention entitled POWERED EXTERNAL VACUUM APPLIANCE FOR THE TREATMENT OF IMPOTENCE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 1996 and assigned USSN 29/053,504;

AND WHEREAS, OSBON MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at Augusta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THERRFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid applica-

> PATENT REEL: 8471 FRAME: 0597



tion, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNRE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And we hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

> PATENT REEL: 8471 FRAME: 0598



	3
This Assignment executed	on the dares indicated below.
7-15-96.	the same difference below.
DATE	STAVENIC COMPER
STATE OF <u><b>GA</b></u> .	, .
COUNTY OF COBB	) 52.

On this <u>15</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>TUY</u>, 19<u>96</u> appeared before me STEVEN C. GAMPER, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sta V ARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

<u>7-15-96</u>

·GA-STATE OF COUNTY OF \_COBB

DAVID S. ROWDEY

[SEAL]

On this 15th day of JUY, 19 %, appeared before me DAVID S. ROWLEY, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

) 55.

NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

. .

Date:\_\_

North Andre Green County

• •

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 8471 FRAME: 0599

> PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0575



	4	Hat Mp
7-6-96 DATE		STEPHEN J. FLYNN
COUNTY OF COBB.	) ) )	aa. )

1

On this <u>15th</u> day of <u>744</u>, 19**96**, appeared before me STEPHEN J. FLYNN) to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

20 Ta 10 NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:



7-15-96 DATE STATE OF <u><u>GA</u>.</u> ì ) 35. COUNTY OF COBR

New York, Oak O

DEVIN L. MOORE

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>1000</u>, 19<u>96</u>, appeared before me DEVIN L. MOORE, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

usta NOTARY FUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Date:\_\_

(SEAL]

PATUNT REEL: 8471 FRAME: 0600

DATE STATE OF GA COUNTY OF COPB	5 <u>John Mulla</u> John A. MCMILLAN 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
---------------------------------------	--

On this 15th day of JUY, 19 96 appeared before me JOHN A. MCMILLAN, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

$\left( \right)$	lista 20
NO.	TARY PUBLIC
MY	COMMISSION FUBIRES.

(SEAL)

DATE

Date:

JOHN M. MITCHELL

STATE OF \_ (MENO COUNTY OF LICHMOND



On this  $33^{4}$  day of <u>August</u>, 1994, appeared before me JOHN M. MITCHELL, to me identified as the individual referred to in the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SS.

mago NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Violary Public, Richmond County, Georgia Date: My Commission Expires March 24, 2000 (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 8471 FRAME: 0601

> PATENT REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0577

*	

) 4

ť

.

	6
DATE QUAL	Maureen & Canoli Maureen Carroll
STATE OF GA	)
COUNTY OF CORS	) 85. )
On this 50 day of appeared before me MAUREEN CA individual referred to in the acknowledged to me that he ex	RROLL, to me identified as the foregoing instrument, and he

deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ee act	and
		۳.
Lizza t		
NOTARY PUBLIC		
MY COMMISSION EXPLICES:	í	··•
Date:	•	

RECORDED: 11/01/1996

PATENT REEL: 8471 FRAME: 0602

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008**